

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7820/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in CWP No.15929/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIVANI GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.8593-8594 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, AOR

SLP 8593-8594/13 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

Let notice be served, both in the usual course and also by  
way of Dasti service.

In the meantime, any appointments made in terms of the  
interview already conducted, will abide by the result of this  
special leave petitions.

| (Chetan Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|