

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7820/2013

SHIVANI GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10128 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12629 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8593-8594 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9456-9460 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms.Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Usha Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 7820 OF 2013

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have filed counter affidavit, which is reported to be defective. The respondents are directed to cure the defects. Serve copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner also.

..2/-

Item No. 63

IN SLP(C) No. 8593-8594/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the unserved respondents.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP(C) NO. 9456-9460 of 2013

Service is complete. I.A. for deletion is filed in respect of the unserved respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber and await orders.

SLP(C) NO. 12629 AND 10128 of 2013

Ms. Monika Gusain has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance for Respondent No. 1 though it was reported that she propose to appear for both the respondents. She may verify whether the instructions are available for Respondent No.2 also. All the served respondents may file their Counter Affidavit, in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|